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July 25, 2018

Tracy Homfeld, PE, CFM
Assistant Director

Collin County | Engineering
4690 Community Ave., Ste. 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

RE: County Road 613 at Groves Creek — Additional Services

Dear Ms. Homfeld:

We are submitting this request for additional fees associated with the County Road 613 at Groves
Creek project for which Binkley & Barfield, Inc. was provided Purchase Order #187932 in the
amount of $61,850 dated 6/16/15 and associated Engineering Services Agreement signed 6/12/15 by
Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB. This request is for additional services required for construction phase
services associated with assisting the contractor in locating staked control points, review and approval
of alternate concrete mix designs due to short supply of fly ash at time of construction, and
coordination of construction of water crossing fence due to the request from an adjacent property

owner during construction.

Original Amount

BASIC SERVICES
Preliminary Design
Final Design

Bid Phase
Construction Phase
Basic Services Total

SPECIAL SERVICES
Geotech Services
Survey Services
Design Survey
ROW Exhibits 3 @ $1,200 (if needed)
Special Services Total

Expenses

Grand Total

Additional Services (This Request)

Additional Construction Phase Services —
Control Point Coordination, Alt. Concrete Mix Design
Review, and Additional Fence Request Coordination

Revised Contract Amount

Page 1 of 2

$ 26,000
$ 12,000
$ 2,500
$ 4,000
$ 45,500

$ 4,750
$ 8,000
$§ 3.600
$ 16,350
$ 1,000

$61,850
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If you have any questions concerning this request, please call me at 972-644-2800.

Sincerely,

Binkley & Barfield, Inc. Authorized by:
Consulting Engineers

S

Richard A. Arvizu, P.E., CFM Collin County

. . Date
Managing Director
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