

July 25, 2018

Tracy Homfeld, PE, CFM Assistant Director Collin County | Engineering 4690 Community Ave., Ste. 200 McKinney, Texas 75071

RE: County Road 613 at Groves Creek - Additional Services

## Dear Ms. Homfeld:

We are submitting this request for additional fees associated with the County Road 613 at Groves Creek project for which Binkley & Barfield, Inc. was provided Purchase Order #187932 in the amount of \$61,850 dated 6/16/15 and associated Engineering Services Agreement signed 6/12/15 by Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB. This request is for additional services required for construction phase services associated with assisting the contractor in locating staked control points, review and approval of alternate concrete mix designs due to short supply of fly ash at time of construction, and coordination of construction of water crossing fence due to the request from an adjacent property owner during construction.

Original	Amo	unt
----------	-----	-----

BASIC SERVICES	
Preliminary Design	\$ 26,000
Final Design	\$ 12,000
Bid Phase	\$ 2,500
Construction Phase	\$ 4,000
Basic Services Total	\$ 45,500
SPECIAL SERVICES	
Geotech Services	\$ 4,750
Survey Services	
Design Survey	\$ 8,000
ROW Exhibits 3 @ \$1,200 (if needed)	\$ 3,600
Special Services Total	\$ 16,350
Expenses	\$ 1,000
Grand Total	\$ 61,850
Grand Total	Ψ 0 2,00 0
Additional Services (This Request)	
Additional Construction Phase Services -	
Control Point Coordination, Alt. Concrete Mix Design	¢ 1.000
Review, and Additional Fence Request Coordination	\$ 1,900

\$ 63,750

**Revised Contract Amount** 



If you have any questions concerning this request, please call me at 972-644-2800.

Sincerely,		
Binkley & Barfield, Inc. Consulting Engineers	Authorized by:	
Richard A. Arvizu, P.E., CFM Managing Director	Collin County	Date